
Wisconsin Valley Conference Track & Field Relays 

At Wausau West High School – May 1, 2007 

Boys Results 

Team scores:  

1. Stevens Point 129; 2. D.C. Everest 108; 3. Marshfield 86; 4. Wausau West 60; 5. Wisconsin Rapids 55; 6. Antigo 
46; 7. Wausau East 45; 8. Rhinelander 35; 9. Merrill 21.   

Top 3 Finishers in Each Event: 

400 relay: 1. D.C. Everest 43.48; 2. Stevens Point 44.97; 3. Wisconsin Rapids 50.00.  
 
800 relay: 1. D.C. Everest (Dan Archiquette, Matt Kerswill, Tyler Sierakowski, Jordan Hoekstra), 1:31.90; 2. Stevens 
Point 1:34.46; 3. Wisconsin Rapids 1:35.16.  
 
900 relay: 1. Stevens Point (Sam Davy, Mike Spoon, Keith Bronk), 2:08.96; 3. Wisconsin Rapids 2:14.77; 3. 
Marshfield 2:15.81.  
 
1,600 relay: 1. D.C. Everest (Archiquette, Sierakowski, Kerswill, Eric Bieszk), 3:26.78; 2. Marshfield 3:30.01; 3. 
Stevens Point 3:37.17.  
 
3,200 relay: 1. Stevens Point (Jeff Winkelman, James Olson, Sam Williams, John Pliska), 8:31.18; 2. Marshfield 
8:53.55; 3. Wausau West 9:00.45.  
 
6,400 relay: 1. Stevens Point (Danny Fecht, Nate Hatton, Jordan King, Jason Smith), 18:57.70; 2. Marshfield 
19:40.24; 3. D.C. Everest 19:49.65.  
 
1,600 sprint medley: 1. Stevens Point 3:42.00; 2. Marshfield 3:43.96; 3. D.C. Everest 3:55.32.  
 
Distance medley relay: 1. Stevens Point (Adam Hopp, Jeff Zarecki, Ulrik Elberg, Bryan Zdroik), 11:17.63; 2. D.C. 
Everest 11:34.38; 3. Wisconsin Rapids 11:57.47.  
 
330 shuttle hurdle relay: 1. D.C. Everest (Bieszk, Mason Klimek, Josh Grabko), 48.71; 2. Marshfield 48.76; 3. 
Wisconsin Rapids 49.33.  
 
High jump relay: 1. Stevens Point (Mike Walder, Logan Koerten, Jordan Shirek), 17-10.  
 
Pole vault relay: 1. D.C. Everest (Dan Novak, Dave Pergande, Derek Kizewski), 38-0.  
 
Long jump relay: 1. Stevens Point (Erik Harstad, Logan Koerten, Ben Haulfmann), 60-9.75.  
 
Triple jump relay: 1. Marshfield (Oladipo Fagbemi, Jon Hitchcock, Ben Accola), 123-1.50.  
 
Shot put relay: 1. D.C. Everest (Adam Wagener, Brad Jakel, Jordan Mortensen), 149-9.25.  
 
Discus relay: 1. Stevens Point (James Banovetz, Tyler Genovese, Erik Nykl), 395-8. 
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D.C. Everest
Results

Event 1  Boys High Jump
Name Yr School Finals Points

101 Jon Hitchcock  12 Marshfield  6-00.00
82 Michael Saindon  FR Wausau West  5-10.00
63 Jordan Shirek  11 Stevens Point  J5-10.00

50.44 Terry Oleson  SO Merrill  5-08.00
50.44 Mike Walder  10 Stevens Point  5-08.00

36 Ronmel Ferguson  SR Wausau West  J5-08.00
27 Ross Jirgl  JR Wausau East  5-06.00

50. 8 Logan Koerten  12 Stevens Point  J5-06.00
50. 8 Josh Davis  SO Wausau East  J5-06.00

 10 Brandon Heil Wis. Rapids Lincoln  5-04.00
 --- Wesley Bickler Antigo  NH
 --- Nick Marciniak Antigo  NH
 --- Kody Koester Antigo  NH
 --- Joshua Goch  JR Wausau West  NH
 --- Chris Sykes  FR Rhinelander  NH

Event 2  Boys Pole Vault
Name Yr School Finals Points

101 Dan Novak  JR D.C. Everest  13-06.00
82 Dave Pergande  JR D.C. Everest  J13-06.00
63 David Zastrow  SR Wausau East  J13-06.00
54 Luke Mathe  11 Stevens Point  12-06.00
45 Jared Jaminski Wis. Rapids Lincoln  J12-06.00
36 Dylan McCarthy Antigo  12-00.00
27 Mathew Her  SO Wausau West  J12-00.00
18 Josh Trzebiatowski  12 Stevens Point  11-06.00
 9 Derek Kizewski  SR D.C. Everest  11-00.00
 --- Matt Buch  SO Wausau East  NH
 --- Drew Van Ooyen Antigo  NH
 --- Shawn Walmer  FR Merrill  NH

Event 3  Boys Long Jump
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
 1 Ronmel Ferguson  SR Wausau West  21-03.00 q
 2 Erik Harstad  12 Stevens Point  20-11.00 q
 3 Logan Koerten  12 Stevens Point  20-07.50 q
 4 Tyler Sierakowski  SO D.C. Everest  20-06.50 q
 5 Joey Stark Wis. Rapids Lincoln  20-04.75 q
 6 Jon Hitchcock  12 Marshfield  19-08.00 q
 7 Keith Dykstra Wis. Rapids Lincoln  19-03.00 q
 8 Mitch Goertz  SR D.C. Everest  19-01.00 q
 9 Kyle Emmer Antigo  19-00.50 q
 10 Jarrett Nickel  SO Wausau West  18-04.00
 11 Jared Jaminski Wis. Rapids Lincoln  18-01.00
 12 Casey Huxtable  SO Wausau East  18-00.00
 13 Dylan McCarthy Antigo  17-11.75
 14 Ben Accola  12 Marshfield  17-09.25
 15 Eric Borchardt  JR Rhinelander  17-05.50



SPASH Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:53 PM  5/15/2007  Page 2
WVC Boys Track & Field Outdoor Meet - 5/15/2007

D.C. Everest
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Boys Long Jump)
Name Yr School Prelims

 16 Brian Folta  SO Merrill  17-05.00
 17 Colby Cantu  SR Wausau East  17-03.00
 18 Dustin Foth  SR Wausau East  17-02.00
 19 Travis Unverzagt  JR Rhinelander  16-04.25
 20 Ryan Schwanz  SO Rhinelander  16-02.00

Event 3  Boys Long Jump
Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals
101 Erik Harstad  12 Stevens Point  21-05.50

82 Ronmel Ferguson  SR Wausau West  21-03.00
63 Joey Stark Wis. Rapids Lincoln  21-00.00
54 Logan Koerten  12 Stevens Point  20-07.50
45 Tyler Sierakowski  SO D.C. Everest  20-06.50
36 Jon Hitchcock  12 Marshfield  19-08.00
27 Keith Dykstra Wis. Rapids Lincoln  19-07.00
18 Mitch Goertz  SR D.C. Everest  19-01.00
 9 Kyle Emmer Antigo  19-00.50

Event 4  Boys Triple Jump
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
 1 Oladipo Fagbemi  10 Marshfield  43-06.50 q
 2 Ronmel Ferguson  SR Wausau West  43-01.50 q
 3 Logan Koerten  12 Stevens Point  42-01.00 q
 4 Jon Hitchcock  12 Marshfield  40-08.00 q
 5 Justin Steinke  JR D.C. Everest  40-06.50 q
 6 Zach Baron  JR Rhinelander  39-09.25 q
 7 Joey Stark Wis. Rapids Lincoln  39-01.00 q
 8 Cameron Seiser  SO Wausau West  37-06.25 q
 9 Zach Hastreiter  SO Rhinelander  37-04.50 q
 10 Ben Accola  12 Marshfield  37-03.50
 11 Erick Miller  FR Wausau East  35-04.00
 12 Cher Chang  SO Wausau East  34-07.25

Event 4  Boys Triple Jump
Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals
101 Oladipo Fagbemi  10 Marshfield  43-06.50

82 Ronmel Ferguson  SR Wausau West  43-01.50
63 Logan Koerten  12 Stevens Point  42-03.50
54 Jon Hitchcock  12 Marshfield  40-08.00
45 Justin Steinke  JR D.C. Everest  40-06.50
36 Joey Stark Wis. Rapids Lincoln  40-03.00
27 Zach Baron  JR Rhinelander  39-09.25
18 Cameron Seiser  SO Wausau West  37-11.00
 9 Zach Hastreiter  SO Rhinelander  37-04.50
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Event 5  Boys Discus Throw
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
 1 Adam Wagener  SR D.C. Everest  162-04 q
 2 John Banovetz   9 Stevens Point  139-05 q
 3 Erik Nykl  12 Stevens Point  137-03 q
 4 Jake Mahoney  JR Rhinelander  136-07 q
 5 Tyler Genovese  11 Stevens Point  134-10 q
 6 Jordan Mortensen  JR D.C. Everest  131-04 q
 7 Jeremy Brandt  FR Wausau West  129-02 q
 8 Jake Bartsch  JR D.C. Everest  127-11 q
 9 Steve Murkowski  SO Wausau East  126-00 q
 10 Shane Kelly  JR Rhinelander  123-06
 11 Joe Wanta  JR Wausau East  117-07
 12 Erik Kronholm Wis. Rapids Lincoln  117-04
 13 Mitch Mattek Antigo  114-00
 14 Justus Arendt Wis. Rapids Lincoln  113-06
 15 Eric Jahnke  SO Merrill  112-07
 16 Matt Hawley  10 Marshfield  110-07
 17 Alex Fehr  SR Merrill  109-06
 18 Nathan Wanish  SR Wausau East  108-11
 19 Mitch Kaminski  SR Wausau West  108-08
 20 Billy Littlejohn Antigo  104-11
 21 Kyle Kummer Wis. Rapids Lincoln  103-04
 --- Steve Chrisinger  SR Rhinelander  ND

Event 5  Boys Discus Throw
Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals
101 Adam Wagener  SR D.C. Everest  162-04

82 Erik Nykl  12 Stevens Point  140-03
63 John Banovetz   9 Stevens Point  139-05
54 Jake Mahoney  JR Rhinelander  139-01
45 Jake Bartsch  JR D.C. Everest  136-05
36 Tyler Genovese  11 Stevens Point  134-10
27 Steve Murkowski  SO Wausau East  131-06
18 Jordan Mortensen  JR D.C. Everest  131-04
 9 Jeremy Brandt  FR Wausau West  129-02

Event 6  Boys Shot Put
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
 1 Adam Wagener  SR D.C. Everest  54-00.00 q
 2 Erik Nykl  12 Stevens Point  48-08.00 q
 3 Brad Jakel  SR D.C. Everest  47-11.50 q
 4 Shane Kelly  JR Rhinelander  45-10.50 q
 5 Jordan Mortensen  JR D.C. Everest  45-01.50 q
 6 Alex Fehr  SR Merrill  43-11.00 q
 7 Travis Hohensee Antigo  42-02.00 q
 8 Steve Chrisinger  SR Rhinelander  42-00.00 q
 9 Jonathon Schultz  SO Merrill  41-09.00 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys Shot Put)
Name Yr School Prelims

 10 Jake Mahoney  JR Rhinelander  41-08.00 q
 11 Mitch Kaminski  SR Wausau West  41-05.00
 12 Brandon Burt  12 Marshfield  41-02.50
 13 Steve Murkowski  SO Wausau East  39-09.00
 14 Jeremy Brandt  FR Wausau West  39-00.00
 15 Erik Kronholm Wis. Rapids Lincoln  38-09.00
 16 Justus Arendt Wis. Rapids Lincoln  38-05.50
 17 Billy Littlejohn Antigo  37-01.00
 18 Josh McGregor Wis. Rapids Lincoln  36-10.00
 19 Khai Chang  SR Wausau East  36-06.50
 19 Nathan Wanish  SR Wausau East  36-06.50

Event 6  Boys Shot Put
Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals
101 Adam Wagener  SR D.C. Everest  54-00.00

82 Erik Nykl  12 Stevens Point  51-04.50
63 Shane Kelly  JR Rhinelander  48-10.00
54 Brad Jakel  SR D.C. Everest  47-11.50
45 Alex Fehr  SR Merrill  45-05.50
36 Travis Hohensee Antigo  45-04.50
27 Jordan Mortensen  JR D.C. Everest  45-01.50
18 Jake Mahoney  JR Rhinelander  42-00.00
 9 Steve Chrisinger  SR Rhinelander  J42-00.00
 10 Jonathon Schultz  SO Merrill  41-09.00

Event 7  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals Points

101 Stevens Point      8:12.86
1) Jack Senefeld 10 2) Sam Williams 12 3) Ulrik Elberg 12 4) John Pliska 11

82 Marshfield      8:16.48
1) Dan Wolff 12 2) Jake Lenz 9 3) Sean Harrington 12 4) Cory Owen 10

63 D.C. Everest      8:42.85
1) Buddy Gray SR 2) Andy Keleske JR 3) Kennedy Wirtz JR 4) Jordan Theiler FR

54 Wausau West      8:49.33
1) Ben Fischer JR 2) Lucas Lynch JR 3) Adam Waldvogel JR 4) Sean Sarazen SO

45 Rhinelander      9:03.18
1) Ryan Anderson FR 2) Andrew Babcock FR 3) Jeff Cook SR 4) Andy Schoff SR

36 Wausau East      9:18.49
1) Chris Drew FR 2) Tom Keefe FR 3) Josh Kernosky SR 4) John Maher SO

27 Merrill      9:34.76
1) Kasey Chism JR 2) Josh Burton JR 3) Zachary Noland SR 4) Mitchell Dahlke SO

Event 8  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 Eric Bieszk  SR D.C. Everest 215.19 Q
 2 Sam Davy  11 Stevens Point 115.98 Q
 3 Jade Lucas  11 Marshfield 316.07 Q
 4 Scott Wood Wis. Rapids Lincoln 215.83 q
 5 Zach Baron  JR Rhinelander 116.29 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

 6 Mike Walder  10 Stevens Point 316.91 q
 7 Brett Meyer  SR Wausau West 216.92 q
 8 Sean Casey Wis. Rapids Lincoln 117.06 q
 9 Josh Grabko  JR D.C. Everest 317.18
 10 Craig Snortheim  10 Marshfield 217.48
 11 Matt Hippe Wis. Rapids Lincoln 317.56
 12 Matt Mattek Antigo 117.64
 13 Jeff Fassbender Antigo 217.66
 14 Ross Jirgl  JR Wausau East 317.70
 15 Marcus Casillas  SO Wausau West 118.24
 16 Terry Oleson  SO Merrill 118.97
 17 Grant Olson  FR Rhinelander 319.61
 18 Lue Yang  JR Wausau East 219.74
 19 Mark Ineichen  SR Merrill 322.19

Event 8  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals
101 Jade Lucas  11 Marshfield  15.02

82 Eric Bieszk  SR D.C. Everest  15.50
63 Sam Davy  11 Stevens Point  15.68
54 Scott Wood Wis. Rapids Lincoln  15.93
45 Zach Baron  JR Rhinelander  15.95
36 Mike Walder  10 Stevens Point  16.76
27 Sean Casey Wis. Rapids Lincoln  16.90
18 Brett Meyer  SR Wausau West  16.94

Event 9  Boys 100 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 Matt Kerswill  SO D.C. Everest 311.29 Q
 2 Jordan Hoekstra  JR D.C. Everest 211.43 Q
 3 Oladipo Fagbemi  10 Marshfield 111.49 Q
 4 Brent Goska Wis. Rapids Lincoln 211.51 q
 5 Cyd Sobczak  11 Stevens Point 311.54 q
 6 Josh Davis  SO Wausau East 211.57 q
 7 Joey Stark Wis. Rapids Lincoln 311.67 q
 8 Dave Pergande  JR D.C. Everest 111.68 q
 9 Billy Hunter Antigo 1J11.68
 10 Colby Cantu  SR Wausau East 111.72
 11 Travis Hohensee Antigo 311.76
 12 Kyle Jero  12 Marshfield 211.77
 13 Jacob Duginski  SR Merrill 112.05
 14 Brian Folta  SO Merrill 312.08
 15 Ben Larsen Wis. Rapids Lincoln 112.23
 16 Ryan Bures Antigo 212.29
 17 Kurtis Larson  SO Rhinelander 312.78
 18 Ryan Schwanz  SO Rhinelander 212.89
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Event 9  Boys 100 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals
101 Matt Kerswill  SO D.C. Everest  11.26

82 Oladipo Fagbemi  10 Marshfield  11.27
63 Jordan Hoekstra  JR D.C. Everest  11.40
54 Brent Goska Wis. Rapids Lincoln  11.41
45 Josh Davis  SO Wausau East  11.58
36 Dave Pergande  JR D.C. Everest  11.63
27 Joey Stark Wis. Rapids Lincoln  11.67
18 Cyd Sobczak  11 Stevens Point  11.86

Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals Points

101 Sean Harrington  12 Marshfield  4:30.76
82 Bryan Zdroik  11 Stevens Point  4:33.49
63 Nate Hatton  10 Stevens Point  4:39.52
54 Jordan King  10 Stevens Point  4:43.64
45 Joe Peterson Wis. Rapids Lincoln  4:44.01
36 Eric Artymiuk Antigo  4:44.78
27 Andy Schoff  SR Rhinelander  4:49.72
18 Jay Birkholz  JR Wausau East  4:51.65
 9 Joshua Jensen  SR Merrill  4:52.51
 10 Dylan Day  JR Wausau West  4:53.18
 11 Nick Whipple  12 Marshfield  4:54.45
 12 Kit Powell Antigo  4:55.99
 13 Steven Monk  SO Wausau West  4:56.00
 14 Jeremy Berg  12 Marshfield  5:00.16
 15 Stephan Czech  JR Merrill  5:10.20
 16 Nick Unger  JR Wausau East  5:16.20
 17 Dariuis Samz  JR Rhinelander  5:52.18
 18 John Schmitz  JR Rhinelander  5:55.96

Event 11  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H# Points

101 Stevens Point     21:32.50
1) Jeff Zarecki 11 2) Cyd Sobczak 11 3) Aaron Bartlett 11 4) Tom Salin 11

82 D.C. Everest     21:32.73
1) Shawn Willette JR 2) Seth Krueger SR 3) Tyler Sierakowski SO 4) Chris Maier JR

63 Wausau East     21:35.39
1) Colby Cantu SR 2) Josh Davis SO 3) Taylor Bootz SR 4) Casey Huxtable SO

54 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     21:38.41
1) Ben Oleson 2) Bryan Baneck 3) Brandon Heil 4) Jared Jaminski

45 Wausau West     11:39.10
1) Derrick Lang SO 2) Adam Hippe SO 3) Walker Higgins SO 4) Jarrett Nickel SO

36 Rhinelander     11:46.85
1) Chris Sykes FR 2) Travis Unverzagt JR 3) Ryan Schwanz SO 4) Derek Shimeck SO

 --- Antigo     2DQ
1) Billy Hunter 2) Kyle Emmer 3) Caleb Sanford 4) Travis Hohensee

 --- Marshfield     2DQ
1) Adam Zeidler 11 2) Brad Lucksted 9 3) Steve Shanks 10 4) Kyle Burgess 10
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Event 12  Boys 400 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H# Points

101 Dan Archiquette  SR D.C. Everest 351.26
82 Fred Meer  11 Stevens Point 352.53
63 Justin Steinke  JR D.C. Everest 352.57
54 Kyle Jero  12 Marshfield 352.76
45 Paul Downing Wis. Rapids Lincoln 352.89
36 Logan Woller  JR D.C. Everest 353.10
27 Dan Wolff  12 Marshfield 353.70
18 Andrew Hippe  SR Wausau West 253.76
 9 Sam Williams  12 Stevens Point 353.82
 10 John Cejka  SO Wausau West 254.41
 11 Trevor Norris  FR Wausau East 256.55
 12 Kody Koester Antigo 256.57
 13 Jonathon Khammanivong  FR Wausau West 257.83
 14 Zach Hastreiter  SO Rhinelander 158.03
 15 Matthew Savaske  SO Merrill 158.42
 16 Jeffrey Saal  FR Merrill 259.15
 17 Sam Schield  JR Wausau East 11:00.04

Event 13  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H# Points

101 D.C. Everest     244.30
1) Shawn Willette JR 2) Seth Krueger SR 3) Dave Pergande JR 4) Chris Maier JR

82 Stevens Point     244.61
1) Logan Koerten 12 2) Cyd Sobczak 11 3) Aaron Bartlett 11 4) Tom Salin 11

63 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     245.41
1) Joey Stark 2) Ross Slovensky 3) Brent Goska 4) Ben Larsen

54 Wausau East     245.99
1) Taylor Bootz SR 2) Colby Cantu SR 3) Josh Davis SO 4) Ross Jirgl JR

45 Antigo     246.87
1) Casey Kamps 2) Kyle Emmer 3) Caleb Sanford 4) Travis Hohensee

36 Wausau West     247.04
1) Tyler Day FR 2) Derrick Lang SO 3) Walker Higgins SO 4) Jarrett Nickel SO

27 Merrill     147.14
1) Jacob Duginski SR 2) Alex Fehr SR 3) Brian Folta SO 4) Andy Hulce SO

18 Marshfield     147.42
1) Adam Zeidler 11 2) Brad Lucksted 9 3) Steve Shanks 10 4) Kyle Burgess 10

 9 Rhinelander     150.07
1) Chris Sykes FR 2) Derek Shimeck SO 3) Ryan Schwanz SO 4) Kurtis Larson SO

Event 14  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals H# Points

101 Eric Bieszk  SR D.C. Everest 339.32
82 Jade Lucas  11 Marshfield 340.56
63 Sam Davy  11 Stevens Point 341.02
54 Scott Wood Wis. Rapids Lincoln 341.08
45 Zach Baron  JR Rhinelander 343.15
36 Matt Mattek Antigo 343.73

50.17 Jeff Fassbender Antigo 244.35
50.17 Josh Grabko  JR D.C. Everest 244.35

 9 Nick Marciniak Antigo 244.58
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(Event 14  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
Name Yr School Finals H# Points

 10 Paul Zillmer  12 Marshfield 244.77
 11 Craig Snortheim  10 Marshfield 345.01
 12 Sean Casey Wis. Rapids Lincoln 345.07
 13 Brett Meyer  SR Wausau West 245.67
 14 Mark Ineichen  SR Merrill 245.84
 15 Marcus Casillas  SO Wausau West 146.65
 16 Garrett Jantsch  JR Wausau West 247.20
 17 Joshua Jensen  SR Merrill 147.38
 18 Lue Yang  JR Wausau East 147.40
 19 Grant Olson  FR Rhinelander 151.78

Event 15  Boys 800 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals Points

101 Jack Senefeld  10 Stevens Point  2:02.65
82 Cory Owen  10 Marshfield  2:03.17
63 Adam Hopp  12 Stevens Point  2:05.36
54 Buddy Gray  SR D.C. Everest  2:07.23
45 Tyler Sierakowski  SO D.C. Everest  2:07.83
36 John Pliska  11 Stevens Point  2:07.92
27 Jake Lenz  9 Marshfield  2:08.15
18 Scott Berry Wis. Rapids Lincoln  2:08.92
 9 Lucas Lynch  JR Wausau West  2:09.56
 10 Dan Huska Antigo  2:10.83
 11 Jay Birkholz  JR Wausau East  2:14.27
 12 Ryan Anderson  FR Rhinelander  2:17.20
 13 Sean Sarazen  SO Wausau West  2:19.30
 14 Zachary Noland  SR Merrill  2:21.05
 15 Kasey Chism  JR Merrill  2:24.79
 16 Josh Burton  JR Merrill  2:26.15

Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 Oladipo Fagbemi  10 Marshfield 123.05 Q
 2 Jordan Hoekstra  JR D.C. Everest 223.41 Q
 3 Matt Kerswill  SO D.C. Everest 323.56 Q
 4 Aaron Bartlett  11 Stevens Point 123.09 q
 5 Ross Slovensky Wis. Rapids Lincoln 223.50 q
 6 Billy Hunter Antigo 223.83 q
 7 Chris Maier  JR D.C. Everest 123.87 q
 8 Brent Goska Wis. Rapids Lincoln 324.05 q
 9 Kyle Burgess  10 Marshfield 224.06
 10 Casey Huxtable  SO Wausau East 324.32
 11 Jacob Duginski  SR Merrill 124.37
 12 Brian Folta  SO Merrill 324.54
 13 Bryan Baneck Wis. Rapids Lincoln 124.66
 14 Taylor Bootz  SR Wausau East 224.79
 15 Casey Kamps Antigo 124.99
 16 Chris Rubow  FR Wausau West 225.21
 17 Matt Mielke  SO Wausau West 325.70



SPASH Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:53 PM  5/15/2007  Page 9
WVC Boys Track & Field Outdoor Meet - 5/15/2007

D.C. Everest
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

 18 Jeff Haffeman  SO Merrill 125.82
 19 Derek Shimeck  SO Rhinelander 325.90

Event 16  Boys 200 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals Points

Finals
101 Oladipo Fagbemi  10 Marshfield  22.37

82 Aaron Bartlett  11 Stevens Point  22.76
63 Jordan Hoekstra  JR D.C. Everest  22.87
54 Matt Kerswill  SO D.C. Everest  23.03
45 Ross Slovensky Wis. Rapids Lincoln  23.45
36 Billy Hunter Antigo  23.61
27 Chris Maier  JR D.C. Everest  24.10
18 Brent Goska Wis. Rapids Lincoln  24.87

Event 17  Boys 3200 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals Points

101 Sean Harrington  12 Marshfield  9:52.78
82 Jason Smith  12 Stevens Point  9:58.91
63 Jeff Winkelman  12 Stevens Point  10:02.28
54 Danny Fecht  11 Stevens Point  10:06.66
45 Andy Keleske  JR D.C. Everest  10:10.09
36 Mitch Easker Antigo  10:25.30
27 Eric Artymiuk Antigo  10:27.73
18 Joe Peterson Wis. Rapids Lincoln  10:27.76
 9 Mark Punzenberger  SO Wausau East  10:29.33
 10 Jeff Cook  SR Rhinelander  10:34.07
 11 David Worley  12 Marshfield  10:40.92
 12 Ben Fischer  JR Wausau West  10:41.11
 13 Scott Goelden  FR Wausau West  10:49.24
 14 Jeremy Berg  12 Marshfield  10:53.78
 15 Mitchell Dahlke  SO Merrill  11:22.47
 16 Stephan Czech  JR Merrill  11:28.15
 17 Matthew Juedes  FR Merrill  11:34.74

Event 18  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H# Points

101 D.C. Everest     23:28.03
1) Logan Woller JR 2) Justin Steinke JR 3) Dan Archiquette SR 4) Eric Bieszk SR

82 Stevens Point     23:32.12
1) Jeff Zarecki 11 2) John Pliska 11 3) Sam Williams 12 4) Fred Meer 11

63 Marshfield     23:34.19
1) Jade Lucas 11 2) Oladipo Fagbemi 10 3) Kyle Jero 12 4) Cory Owen 10

54 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     23:38.89
1) Paul Downing 2) Scott Wood 3) Ben Oleson 4) Ross Slovensky

45 Wausau West     23:39.71
1) John Cejka SO 2) Ronmel Ferguson SR 3) Jarrett Nickel SO 4) Andrew Hippe SR

36 Antigo     23:44.59
1) Dan Huska 2) Kody Koester 3) Caleb Sanford 4) Kyle Emmer

27 Wausau East     13:45.91
1) Ross Jirgl JR 2) Casey Huxtable SO 3) John Maher SO 4) Trevor Norris FR
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(Event 18  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals H# Points

18 Rhinelander     13:52.62
1) Ryan Anderson FR 2) Zach Baron JR 3) Eric Borchardt JR 4) Grant Olson FR

 9 Merrill     13:53.95
1) Joshua Jensen SR 2) Jeffrey Saal FR 3) Matthew Savaske SO 4) Kasey Chism JR

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Stevens Point 188 2) D.C. Everest 176.5
3) Marshfield 116 4) Wis. Rapids Lincoln 65
5) Wausau West 48 6) Rhinelander 32
7) Wausau East 31.5 8) Antigo 28.5
9) Merrill 12.5


